
 
           
 

 
 
 
 
 

      फोन/Phone: 0129-2278018 

पजंीकृत कायार्लय : एनएचपीसी ऑिफस कॉम्प्लकै्स, सकै्टर-33, फरीदाबाद – 121003, हिरयाणा 
Regd. Office : NHPC Office Complex, Sector – 33, Faridabad – 121003, Haryana 

CIN:L40101HR1975GOI032564; Website: www.nhpcindia.com 
E-mail : webmaster@nhpc.nic.in; EPABX No. : 0129-2588110 / 2588500 

िबजली से सबंिंधत िशकायतᲂ के िलए 1912 डायल करᱶ । Dial 1912 for Complaints on Electricity 
 

संदभŊ सं./Ref. No. NH/CS/199    
                                                   
Manager/ मैनेजर, 
Listing Department/ िलिस्टंग िवभाग, 
M/s BSE Limited/ बीएसई िलिमटेड,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers / िफरोज जीजीभोय 
टावसर्, Dalal Street,/दलाल स्टर्ीट, 
Mumbai/ मुंबई -400 001 
Scrip Code: 533098 

General Manager/ महापर्बंधक, 
Listing Department/ िलिस्टंग िवभाग, 
M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited/ 
नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचᱶज ऑफ इंिडया िलिमटेड,  
Exchange Plaza, / एक्सचᱶज प्लाजा,  
Bandra Kurla Complex/ बांदर्ा कुलार् कॉम्प्लेक्स,  
Bandra (E)/ बांदर्ा (ई),  Mumbai/ मुंबई - 400 051 
Scrip Code: NHPC 

 

ISIN No. INE848E01016 

  
Sub:  Disclosure of continuing event or information which has became material as per 

SEBI (LODR) (Second amendment) Regulations, 2023 
 
 

 Sir/ महोदय, 

 
In compliance to SEBI (LODR) (Second amendment) Regulations, 2023 read with SEBI 

circular dated 13.07.2023, continuing event or information pertaining to ‘Pendency of litigation(s) or 
dispute(s) or the outcome thereof which may have impact on the Company’ which has became 
material as per Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR and was not disclosed to Stock Exchanges is attached 
as Annexure-I. 

 
This is for your information and records. 
 
Thanking you, 

भवदीय 
 

 

 (रूपा दबे)      
कंपनी सिचव 

 



Annexure-I

CASES PENDING BEFORE ARBITRAL TRIBUNALS

1
Parbati-III HE Project
(Ref. II)

Claim on account of delay in handing-over of site, adverse
geological conditions etc.

Patel - L&T 256.10

Pleading Statge. However, Presiding
Arbitration removed by Distt. Court,
Faridabad. Yet to appoint the Presiding
Arbitrator.

2
Subansiri Lower HE 
Project
(Lot SSL-1) (Ref. III)

Claim on account of prolongation of contract, idling and
underutilisation of resources, rate revision for major BOQ
items, additional expenditure incurred in cut of wall (COW)
and Rotec system etc.

BGS-SGS-SOMA 687.29 Argument Stage.

3
Subansiri Lower HE 
Projects
(Lot SSL-2 & SSL-5)

Claim on account of idling, loss of profit overhead, non
payment of variations / extra items, prolongation of contract
etc.

L&T Ltd. 1908.83 Argument Stage.

4
Parbati-II HE Project 
(Ref.-III)

Claim for EOT without levy of LD, Prolongation of contract,
Price Adjustment, Deviation of BOQ items, VAT, GST etc. 

Patel SEW JV 442.10 Pleading Stage.

3294.32TOTAL

NHPC LIMITED

LITIGATION CASES UNDER ARBITRATION

Sl. 
No.

Name of Project / Power 
Station

Description of Case Name of Party/ Claimant Amount of 
Claim
(Rs. in 
Crores)

Remarks

Page 1 of 1



Total Amount 
Awarded including 

interest 

Principal Interest
Amount (Rs. in 

Crs.)

A B C D E F G H I (=G+H) J K (=I+J) M

1
Chamera-III (2nd
Case)

OMP (COMM)
267/2020

NHPC Vs. HCC
(2nd Case)

HCC Ltd. 164.50 02-Jun-14 82.00 25.40 107.40 87.81 195.2 Delhi High Court

2 Chutak Power Station OMP 01/2018 NHPC Vs. HCC HCC Ltd. 222.47 31-Dec-14 98.82 23.78 122.60 184.04 306.6 Delhi High Court

3
Kishanganga Power
Station

OMP (COMM)
484/2020

NHPC Vs HCC 
(1st case)

HCC Ltd. 251.36 22-Oct-19 116.87 46.68 163.55 54.36 217.9 Delhi High Court

4
Nimmo-Bazgo Power
Station

OMP (COMM)
………….
[OMP 76/2017-FBD]

NHPC Vs. HCC Ltd. HCC Ltd. 145.18 10-Jan-17 77.96 39.59 117.55 136.98 254.5 Delhi High Court

5
Parbati-II HE Projects
(2nd Case) 

OMP (COMM)
318/2021

NHPC Vs HJV
(2nd Case)

Himachal JV 316.70 10-May-18 93.20 64.44 157.64 66.91 224.6 Delhi High Court

6
Parbati-II HE Projects
(Claim No. 1 to 10)

ARB 39/2020
NHPC Ltd. Vs. Patel Engg.
–SEW JV (1st Case)
(Claim No. 1 to 10)

Patel-SEW 116.55 01-Feb-15 64.69 60.01 124.70 85.80 210.5
Special Commercial 

Court, Faridabad

7
Parbati-II HE
Projects(Claim No. 11
to 23)

ARB 37/2020
NHPC Ltd. Vs. Patel Engg.-
SEW JV (1st case)
(Claim No. 11 to 23)

Patel-SEW 93.81 11-Feb-16 49.27 53.56 102.83 90.20 193.0
Special Commercial 

Court, Faridabad

8
Parbati-II HE Projects
(1st Case)

ARB 22/2020
NHPC Ltd. Vs. Gammon
(1st Case)

GECPL 384.37 12-Jun-19 185.79 33.17 218.96 102.29 321.3
Special Commercial 

Court, Faridabad

9 Sewa-II HE Project OMP (Comm) 22/2021
NHPC Vs GIL-Srinivasa
JV

GIL-Srinivasa JV 134.04 04-Jul-20 95.28 55.27 150.55 51.08 201.6 Delhi High Court

10
Subansiri Lower HE
Projects (Dam: 2nd
case)

OMP (COMM) 23/2020
NHPC Vs. BGS-SGS-
SOMA JV
(Dam: 2nd Case)

BGS - SGS - 
SOMA JV

657.31 26-Aug-16 251.48 187.04 438.52 270.32 708.8 Delhi High Court

11
Teesta - V Power
Station (TT2: Dam -
3rd Case)

ARB 13/2021
NHPC Vs. JAL 
(TT-2: Dam - 3rd Case)

Jaiprakash 
Associates Ltd.

77.46 17-Aug-20 63.04 105.74 168.78 58.15 226.9
Special Commercial 

Court, Faridabad

12
TLDP-IV Power
Station(1st Case)

OMP 26/2018 
NHPC Vs. HCC (1st
Case)

HCC Ltd. 266.74 17-Jan-14 188.86 54.31 243.17 339.22 582.4 Delhi High Court

13
Uri-II Power
Station(1st Case)

OMP (COMM)
272/2018

NHPC Vs HCC
(1st Case)

HCC Ltd. 234.65 18-Sep-15 51.33 38.30 89.63 125.66 215.3 Delhi High Court

Sl. 
No.

Name of Project /
Power Station

Case No. Case Name

NHPC LIMITED

LITIGATION CASES PENDING BEFORE COURT

Future Interest 
Amount as on 
31.07.2023 (Rs. 

In Crores)

Total for 
determin 

materiality value 
(Rs. In Crores)

 Pending at 

Name of 
Contractor/ 

Party/ Claimant

Principal 
Claimed 
Amount
(₹ in cr.)

Date of 
Arbitral 
Award

Amount 
Awarded by AT

(₹ in cr.)

Page 1 of 2



Total Amount 
Awarded including 

interest 

Principal Interest
Amount (Rs. in 

Crs.)

Sl. 
No.

Name of Project /
Power Station

Case No. Case Name

Future Interest 
Amount as on 
31.07.2023 (Rs. 

In Crores)

Total for 
determin 

materiality value 
(Rs. In Crores)

 Pending at 

Name of 
Contractor/ 

Party/ Claimant

Principal 
Claimed 
Amount
(₹ in cr.)

Date of 
Arbitral 
Award

Amount 
Awarded by AT

(₹ in cr.)

14
Dibang Multipurpose
Project

SLP (C) 12930/2023
NHPC LTD vs. ANO 

UMPE & ORS.
- - - - - - -

The matter is sub-
judice in Hon’ble 
Supreme Court, it 

may not be 
possible to 

ascertain the 
financial 

implication 
against the 

compensation 
amount at this 
stage and the 
same shall be 
subject to the 
outcome of 

Special Leave 
Petition (SLP) 
pending before 

Hon’ble Supreme 
Court.

Supreme Court

3858.71TOTAL

Page 2 of 2


	123
	A
	b

		2023-08-14T18:51:51+0530
	RUPA DEB




